RESOLUTION 21-

PROCUREMENT POLICY

BY THE

LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Parish Police Jury has been afforded the opportunity to apply and participate in the State of Louisiana 2022/2023 Community Development Block Grant Program and Community Development Block Grant Corona Virus HVAC Program administered by the Division of Administration; and,

WHEREAS, the STATE requires the establishment of uniform procedures in compliance with OMB Circular A-102;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, that the attached policy entitled "<u>Procurement Policy</u>" is hereby adopted.

Passed, approved and adopted this <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2021.

Richard I. Durrett, Police Jury President

Doug Postel, Parish Administrator

CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Doug Postel</u>, Parish Administrator for the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing constitutes a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed, approved, and adopted on the <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2021.

Doug Postel, Parish Administrator